CITY OF BROCKTON

In City Council August 22, 2022,

1. Ordinance: Be it Ordained by the City Council of the City of Brockton:

Article II, Division 6 is deleted in its entirety. In its place is inserted the following:

AN ORDINANCE
ESTABLISHING A
COMMISSION ON HUMAN
RIGHTS, DIVERSITY,
EQUITY AND INCLUSION IN
THE CITY OF BROCKTON

This Ordinance shall take effect ninety (90) days after approval to allow for appointment and confirmation of members of the commission.

In City Council April 10, 2023,

- 2. Ordinance: An Ordinance
 Amending Article IV, Division 4
 City Clerk and Article IV,
 Division 2 City Auditor to
 establish the City Clerk as the
 clerk to the standing committee
 on finance.
- 3. Ordinance: An Ordinance to rename the position of Superintendent of Public Buildings as the "Commissioner of Buildings".

In City Council May 8, 2023, Ordinance 1 passed to a third reading as amended by a hand vote as amended. Ordinances 2 & 3 passed to a third reading.

In City Council May 22, 2023, Ordinance 1 was ordained as amended. Ordinances 2 & 3 were ordained.

The foregoing Ordinances are on file in the City Clerk's Office and on the City's website in their entirety for review by interested parties.

Timothy J. Cruise, City Clerk

Published On: June 8, 2023